Case: 11-3350 Document: 003110954947 Page: 1 Date Filed: 07/12/2012

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

## No. <u>11-3350</u>

Tucker v. U.S. Department of Health

To: Clerk

1) Appellant's Petition for Rehearing

It is noted that on July 12, 2012, Appellant filed a second petition for rehearing. No action will be taken on the petition. The petition does not comply with the requirements of Fed. R. App. P. 40(b). See Fed. R. App. P. 40(b). Petitioner may re-file a petition that complies with the page limitations and uses the correct typeface within fourteen (14) days of the date of this order. See Fed. Rule App. P. 32(a)(5) & Fed. R. App. P. 40(b) (petition for rehearing may not exceed fifteen pages in length and typeface must be "proportionally spaced face" 14-point or larger or "monospaced face" that does not contain more than 10½ characters per inch). Additionally, it is noted that Appellant has attached exhibits to the petition. Other than the required attachments, exhibits may not be attached to the petition without leave of Court. See 3d. Cir. LAR. 35.2.

For the Court,

/s/ Marcia M. Waldron

Clerk

Dated: July 12, 2012 MB/cc: Karen E. Tucker

Anthony J. LaBruna, Jr., Esq.